Attorney or Party without Attorney:	For Court Use Only			
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SU				
555 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE, FIFTH F				
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065				
Telephone No: 650-801-5000 FAX No: 650-801-5100				
		Ref. No. or File No.:		
Attorney for: Plaintiff 51845				
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Branch Court:				
United States District Court For The Nor				
Plaintiff: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.; ET AL				
Defendant: APPLE INC.				
PROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:
SUMMONS IN A CIVIL				CV11-02079 EDL

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the Summons In A Civil Action; Civil Cover Sheet; Complaint; Report On The Filing Or Determination Of An Action Regarding A Patent Or Trademark; Order Setting Initial Case Management Conference And Adr Deadlines; Standing Order Re Case Management Conference; Joint Case Management Statement And Proposed Order; Standing Order; Notice Of Assignment Of Case To A United States Magistrate Judge For Trial; Declination To Proceed Before A Magistrate Judge And Request For Reassignment To A United States District Judge; Consent To Proceed Before A United States Magistrate Judge; Order Of The Chief Judge; District Court Guidelines; Notice Of Assignment Of Case To A United States Magistrate Judge For Trial; Attachment To The Report On The Filing Or Determination Of An Action Regarding A Patent Or Trademark; Certification Of Interested Entities Or Person And Corporate Disclosure Statement
- 3. a. Party served:

b. Person served:

APPLE INC.

MARGARET WILSON, PROCESS SPECIALIST @ CT CORPORATION

SYSTEM

4. Address where the party was served:

818 W. SEVENTH STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

5. I served the party:

- a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on: Thu., Apr. 28, 2011 (2) at: 2:30PM
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:

a. KYLE FITZGIBBON



1541 Bayshore Hwy. Burlingame, CA 94010-1602 general@AALegalService.com

Toll Free (855) 388-9243 FAX (855) 388-9240

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

- d. The Fee for Service was:
- e. I am: (3) registered California process server
 - (i) Independent Contractor
 - (ii) Registration No.:
 - (iii) County:
- Los Angeles

4943

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Thu, Apr. 28, 2011

Judicial Council Form Rule 2,150.(a)&(b) Rev January 1, 2007

(KYLE FIZGIBBON)

6204500.66953

Attorney or Party without Attorney:				For Court Use Only
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &				
555 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE, FIFT				
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065				
Telephone No: 650-801-5000 F.				
**		Ref. No. or File No.:		
Attorney for: Plaintiff	51845			
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and	Branch Court:			
United States District Court For The N	Northern District Of C	California		
Plaintiff: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS (CO., LTD.; ET AL			
Defendant: APPLE INC.				
PROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:
SUMMONS IN A CIVIL				CV11-02079 EDL

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the Summons In A Civil Action; Civil Cover Sheet; Complaint; Report On The Filing Or Determination Of An Action Regarding A Patent Or Trademark; Order Setting Initial Case Management Conference And Adr Deadlines; Standing Order Re Case Management Conference; Joint Case Management Statement And Proposed Order; Standing Order; Notice Of Assignment Of Case To A United States Magistrate Judge For Trial; Declination To Proceed Before A Magistrate Judge And Request For Reassignment To A United States District Judge; Consent To Proceed Before A United States Magistrate Judge; Order Of The Chief Judge; District Court Guidelines; Notice Of Assignment Of Case To A United States Magistrate Judge For Trial; Attachment To The Report On The Filing Or Determination Of An Action Regarding A Patent Or Trademark; Certification Of Interested Entities Or Person And Corporate Disclosure Statement
- 3. a. Party served:

APPLE INC.

b. Person served:

CHARSTIE W., LEGAL DEPARTMENT (White, Female, 30's Years Old, Blonde

Hair, Green Eyes, 5 Feet 7 Inches, 180 Pounds)

4. Address where the party was served:

20330 STEVENS CREEK BLVD. CUPERTINO, CA 95014

5. I served the party:

a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on: Thu., Apr. 28, 2011 (2) at: 3:25PM

7. Person Who Served Papers:

a. LUIZ A. PIMENTEL

& A LEGAL SERVICE

1541 Bayshore Hwy. Burlingame, CA 94010-1602 general@AALegalService.com

Toll Free (855) 388-9243 FAX (855) 388-9240

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

d. The Fee for Service was:

e. I am: (3) registered California process server

(i) Employee

(ii) Registration No.:

2006-000982

(iii) County:

San Francisco

(iv) Expiration Date:

Wed, Jul. 11, 2012

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and corn

Date: Thu, Apr. 28, 2011

Judicial Council Form Rule 2.150.(a)&(b) Rev January 1, 2007

PROOF OF SERVICE

6204500.66954

Attorney or Party without Attorney: QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & S 555 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE, FIFTH REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065	For Court Use Only					
Ref. No or File No.: Telephone No: 650-801-5000 FAX: No: 650-801-5100 51845						
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Br						
United States District Court For The No		California				
Plaintiff: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO	., LTD.; ET AL					
Defendant: APPLE INC.						
DECLARATION OF	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div;	Case Number:		
REASONABLE DILIGENCE				CV11-02079 EDL		

1. I, LUIZ A. PIMENTEL, and any employee or independent contractors retained by A & A LEGAL SERVICE are and were on the dates mentioned herein over the age of eighteen years and not a party to this action. Personal service was attempted on Defendant APPLE INC. as follows:

2. Documents:

Summons In A Civil Action; Civil Cover Sheet; Complaint; Report On The Filing Or Determination Of An Action Regarding A Patent Or Trademark; Order Setting Initial Case Management Conference And Adr Deadlines; Standing Order Re Case Management Conference; Joint Case Management Statement And Proposed Order; Standing Order; Notice Of Assignment Of Case To A United States Magistrate Judge For Trial; Declination To Proceed Before A Magistrate Judge And Request For Reassignment To A United States District Judge; Consent To Proceed Before A United States Magistrate Judge; Order Of The Chief Judge; District Court Guidelines; Notice Of Assignment Of Case To A United States Magistrate Judge For Trial; Attachment To The Report On The Filing Or Determination Of An Action Regarding A Patent Or Trademark; Certification Of Interested Entities Or Person And Corporate Disclosure Statement.

Day Thu	Date 04/28/11	Time 3:00pm	Location Business	R e s u l ts PER RECEPTIONIST, SERVICE NEEDS TO DONE AT A DIFFERENT LOCATION. Attempt made by: LUIZ A. PIMENTEL, Registration #2006-000982 San Francisco County. Attempt at: 1 INFINITE LOOP CUPERTINO CA. 95014.
Thu	04/28/11	3:25pm	Business	PERSONAL SERVICE WAS MADE AT THE RELOCATED BUSINESS ADDRESS. Attempt made by: LUIZ A. PIMENTEL. Attempt at: 20330 STEVENS CREEK BLVD. CUPERTINO CA. 95014.

3. Person Executing a. LUIZ A. PIMENTEL

b. A & A LEGAL SERVICE 1541 Bayshore Hwy. BURLINGAME, CA 94010

c. (855) 388-9243, FAX (855) 388-9240

Recoverable Costs Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

d.. The Fee for service was:

e. I am: (3) registered California process server

(i) Employee

(ii) Registration No.:

2006-000982

(iii) County:

San Francisco

(iv) Expiration Date:

Wed, Jul. 11, 2012

4. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Thu, Apr. 28, 2011 DEC

DECLARATION OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE

(LUIZ A. PM

6204500.66954